



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.233 of 2009
(WCL .vs. Purushottam s/o. Vithu Khusapure and anr.)

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Memoranda, Notes, of appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders. | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Coram: R. K. Deshpande, J.

Date : February 08, 2010.

Heard Mr. Nirbhay Chawhan, Adv. for
appellant.

ADMIT.

Mr. Anjan De, Adv. waives service of
notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Mr.D.M.Kale,
Adv. waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent no.2.

JUDGE

jais