



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**C.A.F. NO. 3062/2010 IN First Appeal NO.234/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Maroti Bajirao Satpute & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3056/2010 IN First Appeal NO.225/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Smt. Ushatai Maroti Satpute & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3061/2010 IN First Appeal NO.230/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Smt. Shantabai Dadaji Husapure & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3060/2010 IN First Appeal NO.232/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Smt. Ashatai Laxman Harbade & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3065/2010 IN First Appeal NO.233/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Purushottam Vithu Khusapure & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3063/2010 IN First Appeal NO.237/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Anil Bajirao Satpure & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3058/2010 IN First Appeal NO.239/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Bhaurao Harbaji Parkhi & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3059/2010 IN First Appeal NO.247/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Dadaji Rajesh Warghugul & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3057/2010 IN First Appeal NO.265/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Kusum Dadaji Ghugul & another)  
WITH

**C.A.F. NO. 3064/2010 IN First Appeal NO.267/2009**  
(W.C.L. VERSUS Maroti Dadaji Khusapure & another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N. Chavan h/f Shri M. Anilkumar, counsel for the appellant.  
Shri Apurv De, counsel for the respondent no.1.  
Mrs. I.L. Bodade & Shri M.A. Kadu, Assistant Government Pleader for the  
R-State.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2010.**

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant. The  
learned counsel for the respondents do not seriously oppose



the prayer made in the civil application. Hence, the applicant is permitted to deposit the amount in this Court within a period of one week.

Since the appellant would be depositing the amount within a period of one week, the judgment passed by the trial Court is stayed. The respondent-claimant is permitted to withdraw an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- on furnishing solvent surety/security to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial).

The balance amount may be placed in a fixed deposit account of a nationalized bank initially for a period of three years and the same should be renewed thereafter from time to time during the pendency of the first appeal. The civil application is allowed in the aforesaid terms and disposed of.

JUDGE

APTE