



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 149 OF 2006**

*(V.I.D.C. vrs. Khushal Gulabchand Chandak and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2006**

*(M.I.D.C Vrs. Sheikh Bashir Sheikh Maheboob and anr)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 698 OF 2006**

*(V.I.D.C. vrs. Sundrabai Ragho Rathod and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 556 OF 2007**

*(V.I.D.C. vrs. Aashabai B. Nistane and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2007**

*(M.I.D.C vrs. Abdul Latif Sheikh Munnu and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1193 OF 2008**

*(Ramraoji K. Langade and anr vrs. Shivraj R. Meena and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1270 OF 2008**

*(M.I.D.C vrs. Shankar Tukaram Tayade thr L.Rs and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1313 OF 2008**

*(Devidas P. Goplani vrs. State of Mah and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1523 OF 2008**

*(Smt. Sheela A. Shende vrs. National Insurance Co and anr)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1637 OF 2008**

*(V.I.D.C vrs. Yogesh Madhukar Mahatre and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2009**

*(M.I.D.C vrs. Janardan B. Pachaghare and ors)*

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Dadaji R. Ghulgule and anr)*

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Smt. Ushatai M. Satpute)*

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Smt. Shantabai D.Khusapure and anr)*

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Smt. Ashatai L. Harbade and anr)*

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 233 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Purushottam V.Khushapure and anr)*

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Maroti B. Satpute and anr.)*

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 237 OF 2009**

*(W.C.L. vrs. Anil Bajirao Satpute and anr)*



- WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 239 OF 2009**  
*(W.C.L. vrs. Bhaurao H. Parkhi and anr.)*
- WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2009**  
*(W.C.L. vrs. Kusum D. Ghulgul and anr.)*
- WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 267 OF 2009**  
*(W.C.L. vrs. Maroti D. Khusapure and anr.)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2009**  
*(Ex.Engr.Bembla Project vrs. Dadarao D. Mehtre and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 648 OF 2009**  
*(Smt. Sheela A. Shende vrs. National Insurance Co. Ltd.)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 744 OF 2009**  
*(New India Assurance Co. Ltd vrs. Chitralkha N. Patil and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 764 OF 2009**  
*(Suman R. Girhepunje and anr vrs. United India Insurance Co. and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 813 OF 2009**  
*(M.I.D.C. vrs. Mudhusudan R. Agrawal and anr)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2009**  
*(V.I.D.C. vrs. Shridhar N. Gorle and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 931 OF 2009**  
*(D.M. New India Assurance Co., Vrs. Abdul H. Abdul Kadir and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 971 OF 2009**  
*(V.I.D.C. vrs. Istari Nago Gond thr L.Rs and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 1063 OF 2009**  
*(Ex.Engr. PWD vrs. Suresh P. Kapse)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 1122 OF 2009**  
*(Dr.Punjabrao Krushi Vidyapeeth vrs. Sau. Laxmibai D. Vinkare)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2009**  
*(M.I.D.C. vrs. Bhaurao G. Bazare and anr)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2009**  
*(W.C.L. vrs. Laxman S. Asutkar)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 OF 2010**  
*(Smt. Anuradha D. Dhore and ors vrs. Manager, Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2010**  
*(Prakash G. Gawande vrs. Oriental Insurance Co. and anr)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2011**  
*(M.S.R.T.C vrs. Smt. Ranjana Y. Shamkuwar and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 174 OF 2011**  
*(Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd vrs. Parasramji M. Bagde and ors)*
- FIRST APPEAL NO. 255 OF 2011**  
*(V.I.D.C vrs. Ashok U. Kotecha and ors)*



---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**  
**DATE: 15<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2016.**

In all these matters 12 months time is granted to file private paper book, failing which costs of Rs.500/- will have to be paid to the High Court Legal Service Sub Committee, Nagpur.

If the order of payment of costs has already been passed in any matter and neither the costs is deposited nor the paper book is filed, then in such cases, 12 months time is further granted to file private paper book with a condition that costs of Rs.500/- already imposed shall be paid to the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee and further costs of Rs.1000/- shall have to be paid to the High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur, if the paper book is not filed within a further period of twelve months.

**JUDGE**